

Motilal Oswal Financial Services Limited CIN: L67190MH2005PLC153397 Regd. Off.: Motilal Oswal Tower, Rahimtullah Sayani Road, Opp. Parel ST Depot, Prabhadevi, Mumbai – 400025 Board: +91 22 7193 4200 / 4263 Fax: +91 22 5036 2365

April 12, 2024

To, **BSE Limited** P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400001 **Security Code: 532892**

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400051 Symbol: MOTILALOFS

Sub.: Intimation about Broker's Meeting in connection with proposed Public Issuance of Non-Convertible Debentures by Motilal Oswal Financial Services Limited

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is with reference to our earlier intimations dated April 09, 2024 & April 10, 2024 for approving and filing of Prospectus for public issuance of Secured, Rated, Listed, Redeemable, Non-Convertible Debentures of face value of \gtrless 1,000 each ("NCDs") for an amount aggregating up to \gtrless 500 Crore ("Base Issue Size") with an option to retain oversubscription up to \gtrless 500 Crore ("Green Shoe Option") aggregating up to 1,00,00,000 NCDs for an amount up to \gtrless 1,000 Crore ("the Issue"), we wish to inform the Exchange that a Broker's Meeting is scheduled to be held on Tuesday, April 16, 2024 at 04:30 p.m. to 05:30 p.m. through virtual mode with regard to the aforesaid Issue.

This is for the information of the Exchange and the Members.

DISCLAIMER:

Motilal Oswal Financial Services Limited ("Company"), subject to market conditions, and other considerations, is proposing a public issue of secured redeemable non-convertible debentures ("NCDs") and has filed a prospectus dated April 9, 2024 ("Prospectus") with the Registrar of Companies, Maharashtra at Mumbai ("RoC"), BSE Limited ("BSE"), National Stock Exchange Limited ("NSE") and Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI"). The Prospectus is available on the website of the Company at <u>www.motilaloswalgroup.com</u>, on the website of BSE at <u>www.bseindia.com</u>, on the website of NSE at <u>www.nuvama.com</u> and on the website of SEBI at <u>www.sebi.gov.in</u>. Investors proposing to participate in the Issue should invest only on the basis of the information contained in the Prospectus. Investors should

Registration Nos.: INZ000158836 (BSE/NSE/MCX/NCDEX); CDSL and NSDL: IN-DP-16-2015; Research Analyst: INH000000412; AMFI:ARN-146822; Insurance Corporate Agen: CA0579; Email: shareholders@motilaloswal.com



Motilal Oswal Financial Services Limited CIN: L67190MH2005PLC153397 Regd. Off.: Motilal Oswal Tower, Rahimtullah Sayani Road, Opp. Parel ST Depot, Prabhadevi, Mumbai – 400025 Board: +91 22 7193 4200 / 4263 Fax: +91 22 5036 2365

note that investment in the NCDs involves a high degree of risk and for details in relation to the same, refer to the Prospectus, including the section titled "Risk Factors" and "Material Developments" beginning on page 17 and 215 respectively of the Prospectus. Capitalised terms not defined herein shall have the same meaning as assigned to such terms in the Prospectus.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Motilal Oswal Financial Services Limited

Kailash Purohit Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Registration Nos.: INZ000158836 (BSE/NSE/MCX/NCDEX); CDSL and NSDL: IN-DP-16-2015; Research Analyst: INH000000412; AMFI:ARN-146822; Insurance Corporate Agen: CA0579; Email: shareholders@motilaloswal.com